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LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

ELEKTRISCH

REPAIR PARTS

86

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00

ELECTRICAL




ELEKTRISCH LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

1 532 16 34-65 BATTERIE 1
2 87476 04-12 BOLZEN 1
8 532 12 48-86 BATTERIE TRAY 1
10 532 14 52-11 BOLZEN 1
11 5321501-09 HOLDER 1
12 532 14 57-69 MUTTER 1
16 53217 61-38 MIKROSCHALTER 1
21 53217 56-85 TRAGEGURT 1
22 53200 41-52 LAMPE 1
24 532 1247-80 KABEL 1
25 532 14 61-48 KABEL 1
26 532 17 51-58 SICHERUNG 1
27 8735104-00 MUTTER 1
28 532 14 54-91 KABEL 1
29 53216 07-84 SCHALTER 1
30 532 17 55-66 SCHALTER 1
33 532 14 04-01 TASTE 1
40 532 17 97-24 TRAGEGURT 1
41 8711104-08 BOLZEN 1
42 532 13 15-63 DECKEL 1
43 532 17 88-61 ELEKTROMAGNET 1
48 532 14 08-44 ADAPTER 1
50 532 17 46-51 SCHALTER 1
51 532 14 04-05 RAHMEN 1
52 53214 19-40 PROTECTOR 1
55 817 49 05-08 SCHRAUBE 1
80 532 14 66-85 KABELSATZ 1

1

81 53210 97-48 RELAIS



CHASSIS & GEHAUSE

LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

chassis-pl.It.stlt_18

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86

CHASSIS AND ENCLOSURES

REPAIR PARTS



CHASSIS & GEHAUSE

a w N =

11
12
13
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
29
30
31
37
38
51
52
83
54
55
57
58
60
64
74
142
143
144
145
159
206
207
208
209
212
219

532 17 46-19
532 17 65-54
817 06 06-12
532 15 52-72
532 17 22-94
872 14 06-08
532 17 49-96
532 14 56-60
532 17 21-06
817 49 06-08
532 16 35-57
532 18 49-21
532 18 06-79
532 12 40-28
873 80 06-00
532 17 91-01
532 16 81-54
532 18 13-53
532 13 99-76
817 49 05-08
53217 57-10
873 80 04-00
819 09 14-16
532 14 46-97
532 16 14-64
532 14 46-96
874 78 04-12
532 15 01-27
872 14 06-06
532 15 47-98
873 68 06-00
532 17 57-02
532 15 49-66
532 17 55-82
532 15 65-24
532 18 13-55
532 17 01-65
817 67 05-08
817 67 06-08
817 00 06-12
532 15 62-29
817 00 05-12
532 00 54-79

RAHMEN
PLATTE
SCHRAUBE
DAMPFER
SCHALTBRETT
BOLZEN
PLATTE
KLAMMER
SCHALTBRETT
SCHRAUBE
HAUBE
STOSSFANGER
PLATTE
BUSHING
MUTTER
GRILLE LENS ASM
LENS GRILLE PRIVATE LAB
RADABDECKUNG
HALTER
SCHRAUBE
HALTER
MUTTER
SCHEIBE
HALTER
SCHRAUBE
HALTER
BOLZEN
LUFTLEITBLECH
BOLZEN
SCHALTBRETT
MUTTER
PLATTE
HALTER
HALTER
WELLE
CUPHOLDER
BOLZEN
SCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBE
SCHRAUBE
REFLEKTOR
SCHRAUBE
STOPFEN

LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05
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ANTRIEB LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86
DRIVE

drive-hydro.stit_51



ANTRIEB LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

8 532 16 58-66 STANGE 1
9 532 16 08-89 KUPPLUNG 1
10 876 02 04-16 SPANNHULSE 1
14 810 04 04-00 SCHEIBE 1
15 874 49 05-44 SCHRAUBE 1
16 873 80 05-00 LOCK NUT 1
19 87380 06-00 MUTTER 1
20 532 1502-80 SCHRAUBE 1
21 532 13 05-64 EINSTELLHEBEL 1
22 532 16 94-98 STANGE 1
23 53217 12-58 HALTER 1
24 87335 06-00 MUTTER 1
25 532 10 68-88 FEDER 1
26 81913 13-16 SCHEIBE 1
27 876 02 04-12 SPANNHULSE 1
28 532 1757-65 WELLE 1
29 53207 16-73 DECKEL 1
30 532 16 95-92 HALTER 1
32 874 76 05-12 BOLZEN 1
33 872 14 05-06 BOLZEN 1
34 53217 55-78 WELLE 1
35 532 1201-83 LAGER 1
36 81921 16-16 SCHEIBE 1
37 532 12 49-63 PIN RETAINING SCREW 1
38 53217 91-14 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1
39 874 76 06-48 BOLZEN 1
41 532 17 55-56 RIEMENFUHRUNG 1
47 532 12 77-83 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1
48 532 1544-07 FUHRUNG 1
49 532 12 32-05 RIEMENFUHRUNG 1
50 872 1106-12 BOLZEN 1
51 87368 06-00 MUTTER 1
52 87368 05-00 MUTTER 1
53 532 1057-10 GELENK 1
55 5321057-09 FEDER 1
56 817 06 06-20 SCHRAUBE 1
57 532 14 02-94 RIEMEN 1
59 532 16 96-91 RIEMENFUHRUNG 1
61 81712 06-14 SCHRAUBE 1
62 532 12 48-72 PEDAL RUBBER 1
63 532 17 54-14 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1
65 810 04 07-00 SCHEIBE 1
66 532 1547-78 SPANNER 1
71 532 16 91-83 STANGE 1
73 53216 91-82 HALTER 1
74 532 13 70-57 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
75 53212 17-49 SCHEIBE 1
76 81200 00-01 SPRENGRING 1
77 532 12 35-83 TASTE 1
78 532 12 17-48 SCHEIBE 1
81 53216 55-96 WELLE 1
82 532 16 57-11 FEDER 1
83 81917 12-16 SCHEIBE 1
84 532 16 95-94 GELENK 1
89 532 16 66-02 HALTER 1
90 532 1243-46 MUTTER 1
95 53217 02-01 BEDIENELEMENT 1
96 532 12 47-88 RETAINING RING 1
120 87390 06-00 MUTTER 1
144 81911 10-16 SCHEIBE 1
150 532 17 54-56 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
151 81913 32-10 SCHEIBE 1
156 532 16 60-02 SCHEIBE 1

1

158 532 16 55-89 HALTER



ANTRIEB LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

159 532 18 39-00 HEBEL 1
161 872 14 04-06 BOLZEN 1
162 87368 04-00 MUTTER 1
163 87478 04-16 BOLZEN 1
164 81909 10-10 SCHEIBE 1
165 532 16 56-23 HALTER 1
166 53216 68-80 SCHRAUBE 1
168 532 16 54-92 BOLZEN 1
169 53216 55-80 HALTER 1
197 53216 96-13 HULSE 1
198 532 16 95-93 SCHEIBE 1
199 53216 96-12 SCHRAUBE 1
200 872 14 05-08 BOLZEN 1
202 87211 06-14 BOLZEN 1

1

250 81706 06-12 SCHRAUBE



LENKUNG LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86
STEERING ASSEMBLY




LENKUNG LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

1 53217 20-92 LENKRAD
2 532 18 47-06 WELLE

3 532 16 98-40 SPINDEL

4 532 16 98-39 SPINDEL

5 53212 49-31 SCHEIBE

6 532 12 17-48 SCHEIBE

1

1

1

1

1

1
8 81200 00-29 SPRENGRING 1
10 53217 51-21 STANGE 1
11 810 04 06-00 SCHEIBE 1
12 87394 08-00 MUTTER 1
13 532 1365-18 ROHR 1
15 532 14 52-12 MUTTER 1
17 53218 06-41 WELLE 1
29 81706 06-12 SCHRAUBE 1
32 53217 18-88 STANGE 1
519 81911 12-16 SCHEIBE 1
34 810 04 05-00 SCHEIBE 1
65 87354 05-00 MUTTER 1
36 532 1550-99 BUSHING 1
37 532 1529-27 SCHRAUBE 1
38 53217 20-93 DECKEL 1
39 81918 24-11 SCHEIBE 1
40 5321247-01 MUTTER 1
41 532 1599-45 ADAPTER 1
42 53216 96-33 HULSE 1
43 53212 17-49 SCHEIBE 1
44 53218 06-40 WELLE 1
46 532 12 12-32 RADKAPPE 1
51 87354 04-00 MUTTER 1
54 87113 04-20 BOLZEN 1
65 532 16 03-67 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
67 872 14 06-18 BOLZEN 1
68 532 16 98-27 WELLE 1
71 53217 51-46 STEERING GEAR 1
82 532 16 98-35 HALTER 1
87 532 17 39-66 SCHEIBE 1
88 53217 51-18 BOLZEN 1

1

91 532 17 55-53 FEDER



LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

SITZ

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86

REPAIR PARTS
SEAT ASSEMBLY




SITZ LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

1 53214 01-18 SITZ 1
2 532 14 05-51 HALTER 1
3 87111 06-16 SCHRAUBE 1
4 81913 16-10 SCHEIBE 1
5 532 14 50-06 KLAMMER 1
6 873 80 06-00 MUTTER 1
7 532 1241-81 FEDER 1
8 81700 06-16 SCHRAUBE 1
9 81913 16-14 SCHEIBE 1
10 53218 24-93 HALTER 1
11 53216 63-69 FLUGELMUTTER 1
12 53212 12-46 HALTER 1
13 53212 12-48 BUSHING 1
14 872 0504-12 BOLZEN 1
15 53212 12-49 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
16 532 1237-40 FEDER 1
17 53212 39-76 LOCKNUT 1
18 532 12 42-38 RADKAPPE 1
21 53217 18-52 BOLZEN 1
22 873 80 05-00 LOCKNUT 1
24 81917 19-12 SCHEIBE 1

1

25 532 1270-18 BOLZEN



AUFKLEBER LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86
DECALS
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AUFKLEBER LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

532 1570-32 DECALC.OPERATEUR

532 14 50-05 Folie

532 18 39-29 Folie

532 18 40-61 DECALC.AILE ARRIERE
532 18 06-62 DECALC.VOLUTE MOTEUR
532 16 29-27 Folie

532 18 57-73 Folie

532 17 05-63 DECALC."DANGER"

9 53218 39-30 Folie

10 532 1571-40 DECALC."DANGER" SUR L'AILE
11 53217 91-28 Folie

14 532 16 03-96 Folie

-- 53217 12-84 PLATTE

-- 53217 12-85 PLATTE

-- 53213 83-11 Folie

-- 53216 92-10 Folie

-- 532 18 55-57

-- 532 18 55-58
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RADER & REIFEN LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86

WHEELS & TIRES
1

11




RADER & REIFEN LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

532 0591-92 CAP VALVE
532 06 51-39 NIPPEL

532 1062-22 REIFEN

532 0599-04 SCHLAUCH
53213 83-36 FELGE

532 12 49-57 NIPPEL

532 1249-59 LAGER

532 13 83-37 RINGRITZEL
53212 20-82 REIFEN

532 12 49-26 SCHLAUCH
532 17 50-39 RADKAPPE
532 14 43-34 SEALING FOAM
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LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

MOTOR

REPAIR PARTS
TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86

ENGINE

\
N

\
Ao

‘oo

29

\

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Spark Arrester engine-bs.1cyl_80




MOTOR LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

1 532 17 05-51 DROSSELREGELUNG 1
2 81772 04-08 SCHRAUBE 1
4 53213 73-52 SCHALLDAMPFER 1
13 532 16 52-91 DICHTUNG 1
14 53214 84-56 ROHR 1
16 811 0506-00 SCHEIBE 1
23 53216 98-37 SCHUTZ 1
29 53213 71-80 SPARK ARRESTER KIT 1
31 5321571-03 TANK 1
32 532 14 05-27 FUEL CAP 1
33 532 12 34-87 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 1
34 532 10 60-82 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
37 532 14 21-58 FULE LINE 1
38 532 18 16-54 STOPFEN 1
39 532 1092-27 KISSEN 1
45 81700 06-12 SCHRAUBE 1
72 532 18 39-06 SCHRAUBE 1
78 817 06 06-20 SCHRAUBE 1

1

81 8735104-00 MUTTER



MAHWERKSAUSHUB LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86
MOWER LIFT




MAHWERKSAUSHUB

No g~ whN =

12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
36
37
38
40
41
49
50

532 15 94-60
532 15 94-71
532 10 57-67
812 00 00-02
819 21 16-21
53212 01-83
532 12 56-31
532 12 23-65
532 13 98-65
532 13 98-66
532 12 46-70
532 17 32-88
873 35 08-00
532 17 56-89
873 80 08-00
532 13 98-68
532 16 35-52
532 11 08-07
81913 10-16
532 12 48-74
532 16 94-84
532 12 69-71
873 35 06-00
532 13 80-57
532 15 02-33
532 16 98-65
873 54 06-00
532 15 50-97
532 12 39-35
817 06 05-16
819 11 24-10
532 15 50-98
532 14 52-12
532 11 04-52

KABEL
HEBEL

PIN RETAINING SCREW
RETAINING RING

SCHEIBE
LAGER

EINSTELLHEBEL

STOPFEN
GELENK
GELENK

RETAINING RING

GELENK
MUTTER
HALTER
MUTTER
HEBEL
KLAMMER
MUTTER
SCHEIBE
FEDER
BOLZEN
HEBEL
MUTTER
KNOPF
TRUNNION
LAGER
MUTTER
INDIKATOR
STOPFEN
SCHRAUBE
SCHEIBE
PROTECTOR
MUTTER
MUTTER

LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05
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SCHNEIDWERK/MAHDECK LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

REPAIR PARTS

TRACTOR - MODEL NO. LT2117A (JNA17H42B), PRODUCT NO. 954 13 00-86
MOWER DECK




SCHNEIDWERK/MAHDECK LT 2117 A, JINA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

532 16 58-92 HOUSING ASM MOWER 42"
87214 05-06 BOLZEN
53213 80-17 BRACKE
532 16 54-60 HALTER
53212 46-70 RETAINING RING
53217 80-24 HEBEL
532 85 08-57 BOLZEN
81003 06-00 SCHEIBE
0 53214 02-96 SCHEIBE
1 532 1341-49 RIDE ON BLADE

- = © 00O U~ WN =

53213 97-75 RIDE ON BLADE
-- 53213 89-71 MESSER

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1
13 53213 76-45 WELLE 1
14 53212 87-74 LAGERGEHAUSE 1
15 53211 04-85 LAGER 1
16 532 17 44-93 STRIPPER. MANDREL.BLACK 1
18 87214 05-05 BOLZEN 1
19 532 13 28-27 SPEC. BOLT 1
20 532 1597-70 SCHIENE 1
21 87368 05-00 MUTTER 1
23 53217 75-63 BRACKET DEFLECTOR MO 1
24 532 10 53-04 RADKAPPE 1
25 5321237-13 FEDER 1
26 53211 04-52 MUTTER 1
27 53217 18-59 SHIELD DEFL ECTOR 1
28 81911 10-16 SCHEIBE 1
29 53213 14-91 WELLE 1
30 532 17 39-84 SCHRAUBE 1
31 53212 99-63 SCHEIBE 1
32 532 1535-35 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1
33 532 17 83-42 MUTTER 1
34 87211 06-14 BOLZEN 1
36 532 13 14-94 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1
37 81913 13-16 SCHEIBE 1
40 87368 06-00 MUTTER 1
44 532 14 00-88 SCHUTZ 1
45 53212 47-88 RETAINING RING 1
46 53213 77-29 SCHRAUBE 1
54 53217 85-15 SCHEIBE 1
85 532 1550-46 HEBEL 1
56 53216 57-23 ABSTANDSSCHEIBE 1
) 532 14 10-43 SCHUTZ 1
61 53217 48-82 FEDER 1
68 532 17 48-83 RIEMEN 1
91 53218 05-32 HALTER 1
92 873 8006-00 MUTTER 1
94 532 1322-64 ROLLE 1
85 532 18 05-33 HALTER 1
111 53217 92-92 HALTER 1
112 53217 92-93 HALTER 1
113 81706 05-10 SCHRAUBE 1
114 8735105-00 MUTTER 1
116 53212 48-72 PEDAL RUBBER 1
117 53216 57-46 LAUFRAD 1
118 87393 06-00 MUTTER 1
119 81912 14-14 SCHEIBE 1
129 81913 13-12 SCHEIBE 1
130 87478 06-16 BOLZEN 1
131 87214 06-08 BOLZEN 1
132 81700 06-12 SCHRAUBE 1
143 5321571-09 HALTER 1
144 532 1586-34 RIEMENFUHRUNG 1
145 532 16 58-88 RIEMENSCHEIBE 1

1

146 53217 19-77 WELLE



SCHNEIDWERK/MAHDECK LT 2117 A, JNA17H42B, 954130086, 2003-05

= 53213 07-94 DORN
-- 53217 62-07 GEHAUSE

148 53216 90-22 FEDER 1
149 532 16 58-98 FEDER 1
150 81909 12-16 SCHEIBE 1
159 872 14 06-14 BOLZEN 1
182 53217 91-26 PIN RETAINING SCREW 1
183 532 16 35-52 KLAMMER 1
184 81913 14-10 SCHEIBE 1

1

1



